10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

E-FILED
THURSTON COUNTY, V
SUPERIOR COURT

12/07/2020 3:27:31 PM

Linda Myhre Enlow
Thurston County Clerk

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF THURSTON
Inre: NO. 19-2-30942-34
JENNIFER COMO, PROOF OF PERSONAL SERVICE
Petitioner; (AFSR)
JAMES FOWLER,
Respondent

PROOF OF PERSONAL SERVICE
SERVER DECLARES:
1. My name is: MARK A. GILLILAND. I am NOT a party to this case. | am 18 or older.

2. PERSONAL SERVICE

| served court documents for this case to JENNIFER COMO by handing the documents
directly to her.

3. DATE, TIME, AND ADDRESS OF SERVICE
Date: 11/30/2020 Time: 7:15 PM
Address: 610 Pamela Dr.

Lacey, Wa 98503

CR 4(g), RCW 4.28.080(15) PROOF OF PERSONAL SERVICE

OPTIONAL FORM (05/2016) PAGE 1 OF 3



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

4. LIST ALL DOCUMENTS YOU SERVED
Notice of Appearance
Proposed Order Findings
Motion for Order to Show Cause
Declaration Affidavit of Robert Alexander
Transcript of Proceedings of March 25, 2020
Transcript of Proceedings of December 31, 2019
Transcript of Proceedings of May 22, 2020
Report of School Attendance and Discipline Records
Sealed Personal Health Care Records Cover Sheet
Letter from Dispute Resolution Center
Notice of IEP Meeting from School
Report of School Records
Certificates of Completion for Respondent
Report of Police
Notice of Hearing
Order to Show Cause Motion to Vacate

5. FEES CHARGED FOR SERVICE
Fees: $ 60.00

6. OTHER INFORMATION

None

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the statements
on this form are true.

SIGNED at Olympia, Washington on 12/2/2020.

Wad . (500

MARK A. GILLILAND
Washington State Process Server No. 18061914

CR 4(g), RCW 4.28.080(15) PROOF OF PERSONAL SERVICE

OPTIONAL FORM (05/2016) PAGE 2 OF 3




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

CR 4(g), RCW 4.28.080(15)

OPTIONAL FORM (05/2016)

PROOF OF PERSONAL SERVICE

PAGE 3 OF 3




