1 2		E-FILED THURSTON COUNTY, WA SUPERIOR COURT 12/07/2020 3:27:31 PM Linda Myhre Enlow							
3		Thurston County Clerk							
4									
5									
6									
7 8	COUNTY OF 7								
9		NO. 19-2-30942-34							
10	JENNIFER COMO, Petitioner;	PROOF OF PERSONAL SERVICE (AFSR)							
11	JAMES FOWLER,								
12 13	Kespondent								
13									
15	PROOF OF PERSONAL SERVICE								
16	SERVER DECLARES:								
17	1. My name is: MARK A. GILLILAND. I am	NOT a party to this case. I am 18 or older.							
18	2. PERSONAL SERVICE								
19	I served court documents for this case to J	court documents for this case to JENNIFER COMO by handing the documents to her.							
20	3. DATE, TIME, AND ADDRESS OF SERV	TE, TIME, AND ADDRESS OF SERVICE							
21	Date: 11/30/2020 Time: 7:15	PM							
22	Address: 610 Pamela Dr.								
23	Lacey, Wa 98503								
24									
25									
26									
	CR 4(g), RCW 4.28.080(15) PROOF OF PERSO	NAL SERVICE							

	4.	LIST ALL DOCUMENTS YOU SERVED		
		Notice of Appearance		
		Proposed Order Findings		
		Motion for Order to Show Cause		
		Declaration Affidavit of Robert Alexander		
		Transcript of Proceedings of March 25, 2020		
		Transcript of Proceedings of December 31, 2019		
		Transcript of Proceedings of May 22, 2020		
		Report of School Attendance and Discipline Records		
		Sealed Personal Health Care Records Cover Sheet		
		Letter from Dispute Resolution Center		
		Notice of IEP Meeting from School		
		Report of School Records		
		Certificates of Completion for Respondent		
		Report of Police		
		Notice of Hearing		
		Order to Show Cause Motion to Vacate		
	5. FEES CHARGED FOR SERVICE			
	Fees: \$ 60.00			
	6.	OTHER INFORMATION		
		None		
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the statements				
		his form are true.		
		SIGNED at Olympia, Washington on 12/2/2020.		
		Mah Selit		
		MARK A. GILLILAND		
		Washington State Process Server No. 18061914		
	CR 4(g), RCW 4.28.080(15) PROOF OF PERSONAL SERVICE		

_		
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9 10		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
12 13 14 15 16 17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
20		